

55 Taunton Road East Ajax, ON L1T 3V3 TEL (905) 427-9870 TEL 1-888-445-2881 FAX (905) 619-0210 www.veridian.on.ca

June 3, 2015

Ms. Kirsten Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board P.O. Box 2319 27th Floor 2300 Yonge Street Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli:

Re: Rate Design for Electricity Commercial and Industrial Customers Board File No. EB-2015-0043

In response to the Ontario Energy Board's May 28, 2015 letter to stakeholders, Veridian Connections Inc. ("Veridian") is notifying the Board of its intent to participate in the above noted proceeding. Verdian may participate independently and/or as part of the Coalition of Large Distributors ("CLD").

Veridian's contacts for this proceeding are as follows:

George Armstrong Vice President, Corporate Services Veridian Connections Inc. 55 Taunton Road East Ajax, ON L1T 3V3

Tel: 905-427-9870, ext. 2202 Email: garmstrong@veridian.on.ca

Steve Zebrowski Regulatory and Key Projects Specialist Veridian Connections Inc. 55 Taunton Road East Ajax, ON L1T 3V3

Tel: 905-427-9870, ext. 3274 Email: szebrowski@veridian.on.ca

Veridian is not eligible for and does not intend to seek an award of costs as per the Board's Cost Award Guidelines.

Yours truly,

Original Signed By

Steve Zebrowski Regulatory and Key Projects Specialist

The power to make your community better.



Laurie McLorg Vice President, Financial Services & CFO Veridian Connections Inc. 55 Taunton Road East Ajax, ON L1T 3V3

Tel: 905-427-9870, ext. 2230 Email: lmclorg@veridian.on.ca